ISO9001
ISO14001
ISO13485
IATF16949
AEC-Q200
VDA6.3
ABOUT VIKING Your Reliable Partner in Passive Components
Excellence in Design, Manufacturing, and Service

Tantalum Nitride (TaN) accounts for
approximately 40% of the market share
in resistors used in aerospace, military,
and high-end equipment applications.
The Tantalum Nitride (TaN) resistive film creates a moisture-impervious tantalum pentoxide barrier layer, capable of withstanding thousands of
hours of biased humidity testing at 85°C and 85% relative humidity. This robust, precision performance makes it an ideal choice for
applications requiring high precision resistance, long-term stability, reliability, and resistance to critical environmental conditions. The TaN thin
film resistor is well-suited for high-level application designs.
CSRA automotive
MELF Metal Film Precision Resistor -CSRV /CSR.A series
The MELF is cylindrical in shape and with metal electrode Leadless face resistor. Land pattern sizes are the same as
SMD chip resistors.
It is manufactured by depositing a homogeneous film of NiCr onto a high-grade ceramic body.
Feature PN Size Power Tolerance Resistance TCR/PPM
Advanced
CSRV0102 0102
1/8, 1/5W,
0.3W ±0.1%~
±5%
1Ω~1MΩ ±10/15/25/
50/100
CSRV0204 0204 1/4W, 2/5W
0.1Ω~3.4MΩ ±5/10/15/25/
50/100CSRV0207 0207 1/2W, 1W
High Frequency
CSRF0102 0102 1/5W, 3/10W
±1%
50Ω ,
6.8Ω~100Ω
±50 CSRF0204 0204 1/4W, 2/5W
50Ω , 1.5Ω~ 220
Ω
CSRF0207 0207 1/2W, 1W
50Ω ,
6.8Ω~220Ω
Automotive
CSRA0102 0102 1/5W, 3/10W
±0.1%~±5%
0Ω, 1Ω~1MΩ
±5/±10/±15/±25/
±50/±100CSRA0204 0204 1/4W, 2/5W
0Ω, 0.1Ω~10MΩ
CSRA0207 0207 1/2W, 1W
High Voltage
CSRP0204 0204 2/5W, 500V ±0.1%~
±1%
340KΩ~10M Ω ±25/50
CSRP0207 0207 1W, 1000V
Cross Vishay MMx HF
Summary of Metal Film MELF Resistor
Continuous Pulse
The continuous load graph was generated by applying repetitive rectangular pulses, with the